WHEREAS, Start Right CDC (“Start Right”) is a non-profit corporation whose mission is 
to develop programs within their community that will help low-and moderate-income families in 
blighted areas; and 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 50-2021, this Council authorized an agreement with Start 

Right for the use of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) of Year 46 Community 
Development Block Grant funds for assistance with Start Right’s Good Neighbor Home Rehab 
Program, which involves renovation and resale of vacant and blighted homes in the City’s 
Caledonia neighborhood; and 

WHEREAS, said agreement was for a term from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022;